Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

ITEM NO.28

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 806/2021

**SWATHI MANDAVA** 

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XVI-A

## **VERSUS**

## **AMARNATH CHIGURUPATI**

Respondent(s)

(mediation report along with settlement agreement received.

IA No. 49554/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 49553/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 06-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. K. Trinath, Adv.

Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rahul G. Tanwani, Adv.

Mr. Hathindra Manda, Adv.

Mr. Dasari Muralee Mohan, Adv.s

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is heartening to see that a settlement has been arrived at by both the parties. The report of the Supreme Court Mediation Center encloses the Settlement Agreement as per which the second party has agreed to pay a certain amount. We permit the second party to deposit the amount with the Registry of this Court. Necessary assistance be given by the Registry to enable the second

2

party to deposit the amount by providing the account number and other necessary bank details.

List the matter after compliance of the order for final disposal.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR) **BRANCH OFFICER**